
Resolution # 2024 - 0 \

RESOLUTION TO FIX AND PUBLISH QUALIFICATION FEES FOR 
COUNTY OFFICES FOR THE 2024 ELECTIONS 

WHEREAS, O.C.G.A. § 21-2-13l(a)(l)(A) requires the governing authority to establish the
Qualification Fees for each county office to be filled in the upcoming general primary, nonpartisan 
election or general election; and

WHEREAS, O.C.G.A. §§ 21-2-131(a)(l)(A) and 21-2-131(a)(l)(B) set forth the formula for
the governing authority to calculate the qualification fees for county offices.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the Rockdale County Board of Commissioners does
hereby set the qualification fees for county offices for 2024 as follows:

COMMISSION CHAIRMAN 

COMMISSIONER POST ONE 

JUDGE MAGISTRATE COURT 

JUDGE PROBATE COURT 

CLERK, SUPERIOR COURT 

TAX COMMISSIONER 

SHERIFF 

CORONER 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 

This the i3 day of January, 2024.
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ttomey

$3,802.56 

$1,017.85 

$2,474.18 

$2,425.67 

$2,425.67 

$2,425.67 

$2,799.43 

$1,096.72 

$430.58 

Rockdale County, Georgia
Board of Commissioners
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