## RESOLUTION TO FIX AND PUBLISH QUALIFICATION FEES FOR COUNTY OFFICES FOR THE 2024 ELECTIONS

WHEREAS, O.C.G.A. § 21-2-131(a)(1)(A) requires the governing authority to establish the Qualification Fees for each county office to be filled in the upcoming general primary, nonpartisan election or general election; and

WHEREAS, O.C.G.A. §§ 21-2-131(a)(1)(A) and 21-2-131(a)(1)(B) set forth the formula for the governing authority to calculate the qualification fees for county offices.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the Rockdale County Board of Commissioners does hereby set the qualification fees for county offices for 2024 as follows:

COMMISSION CHAIRMAN	\$3,802.56
COMMISSIONER POST ONE	\$1,017.85
JUDGE MAGISTRATE COURT	\$2,474.18
JUDGE PROBATE COURT	\$2,425.67
CLERK, SUPERIOR COURT	\$2,425.67
TAX COMMISSIONER	\$2,425.67
SHERIFF	\$2,799.43
CORONER	\$1,096.72
BOARD OF EDUCATION	\$430.58

This the day of January, 2024.

Rockdale County, Georgia Board of Commissioners

Bv:

oz Nechitt St. Chairman

Rv.

Washington

Jennifer Rutledge, County Clerk

Approved as to form:

M. Oada

Attest:

. Qader A Baig County Attorney